schland Gi	ASSIGNS THE ENTIL Formerly mbH deintrasse 4E	Б	EST AND THE secution Date /09/2009	Entity Typ
off Park H	Formerty	Б	ecution Date	Entity Typ
off Park H	mbH			
off Park H	mbH			
off Park H		06.	/09/2009	CORPORATION: CA
off Park H				
				
892-3860 <i>IS Mail w</i>		inei <i>icc</i> esef	id	
92-2118	incii une ian allempi is c	i Asiau Uudan		
_				
v M. Furr				
,				
	<i>IS Mail w</i> 92-2118	GOVET B92-3860 IS Mail when the fax attempt is used to see the second	GOVET GO	GOVET B92-3860 IS Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 92-2118 Furr@aol.com

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0293

USPTO 9/8/2009 7:03:29 PM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO: JEFFREY M. FURR COMPANY: 2622 DEBOLT ROAD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Furr
Signature:	/jmf/
Date:	09/02/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=covetass#page1.tif source=covetass#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0294



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v 1.5 2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		Document ID # 900142						
SUBMISSIC TYPE:	N		NEW ASSIGNMENT			SEP	18 8	2009
NATURE O CONVEYA	11		SSIGNS THE		E INT	ERE	ST A	.ND
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name	Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type				
Trio Selection, Inc.			06/09/2009	CORPOR	RATIO	ON: C	CANA	ADA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Coty D	eu	tschland Gm	bН				
Street	Fort Malakoff Park Heintrasse 4E							

City:	Mainz		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	55116		
Entity Type:	GmbH: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78956016	COVET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (740)892-3860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the

fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7408922118 Phone:

Email: JeffMFurr@FurrLawFirm.com

Correspondent Jeffrey M. Furr

Name: **Address Line**

2622 Debolt Road

1:

Address Line Utica, OHIO 43080

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

Total Attachments: 2

source=covetassignment#page1.tif source=covetassignment#page2.tif

Signature: •	
Name: *	JA FURN
Date:	09/14/2009

Next Screen Back

Cancel Save

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

09/14/2009 11:23 AM EDT

REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0297

9/8/2009 7:03:29 PM PACE 5/006 Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN:

TRIO SELECTION INC.

With its place of business located at 353 Chabanel Ouest, 2nd Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2N 2G1 (the "Assignor")

-and-

COTY DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

With its place of business located at Fort Malakoff Park Heintrasse 4E, Mainz 55116, Germany (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the record owner of US Application No. 78/956,016 for the trademark, COVET, in class 3 (the "Mark"), with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- B. The Assignee uses the trademark, COVET, in commerce in the United States in connection with fragrance products, among other goods in class 3;
- C. The Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to accept from the Assignor all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business, and all common law rights, associated with the Mark:

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES that in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in this Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is associated in the United States; (2) any and all common law rights, title, and interest associated with the Mark in the United States; and (3) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Mark.

US2000 11102045,1

TO: JEFFREY M. FURR COMPANY: 2622 DEBOLT ROAD

2. The Assignor further agrees to perform such other lawful acts and to execute such confirmatory assignments and other legal documents as the Assignee, or its counsel, may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit the Assignee to be duly recorded as the owner of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

Trio Selection Inc.	Coty Deutschland GmbH
Soffra	Som Well
Signature	Signature
LLOYD (KIZAIT	Joseph Conklin Fre Broken
Name	Name
V./·	Process Process
Title	Title
June 26, 2009	Jul 9,2009
Date	Date

US2000 11102045.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 09/18/2009